Funke BBI-Adapter®
System for connecting pipes with a non-circular
outer geometry and nominal diameter from
DN 100 to DN 1000
fast – flexible – sealed
   Funke BBI-Adapter® – One product
             covers all scenarios
Background

N
(I
D
)
Tangential tensioner is required for professional assembly from VPC 290 onwards.
Top view
6
For 225, 700, 800 and 1000 contact manufacturer
Description Code
Existing pipe
Inner diameter (ID)
mm (range from – to)
Connecting pipe
Outer diameter (OD)
mm (range from – to)
Rigid BI-Adapter 100 BIA100S 99.5 – 101.5 102 – 133
Rigid BI-Adapter 125 BIA125S 124.5 – 126.5 102 – 133
Rigid BI-Adapter 150
Version A  Concrete to plastic BIA150SA 149.5 – 151.5 123 – 161
Rigid BI-Adapter 150
Version B  Concrete to clay BIA150SB 149.5 – 151.5 160 – 192
Rigid BI-Adapter 200
Version A  Concrete to plastic BIA200SA 199.5 – 201.5 183 – 226
Rigid BI-Adapter 200
Version B  Concrete to clay BIA200SB 199.5 – 201.5 218 – 261
DN Code
Existing pipe
Inner diameter (ID)
mm (range from – to)
VPC Pipe Coupling
Clamping range
mm (range from – to)
250 BIAII250 245 – 255 218 – 261
300 BIAII300 295 – 305 270 – 324
400 BIAII400 395 – 405 360 – 430
500 BIAII500 495 – 505 450 – 520
600 BIAII600 595 – 605 555 – 625
*Including
compensation ring
E.g.,
concrete pipe

DN 150 – 1000
Tangential tensioner is
required for professional
assembly from VPC 290
onwards.
7
BI-Adapter Code
Existing pipe
Inner diameter (ID)
mm (range from – to)
Connecting pipe
Outer diameter (OD)
mm (range from – to)
VPC included
in delivery
DN 150 BIA150 145 – 155 123 – 161 VPC125
DN 200 BIA200 195 – 205 183 – 226 VPC200 K
DN 225 BIA225220 220 – 230 218 – 261 VPC220
DN 250
BIA250220
245 – 255
218 – 261 VPC220
BIA250290 240 – 290 VPC290
DN 300
BIA300270
295 – 305
270 – 324 VPC270
BIA300360 295 – 360 VPC360
BIA300382 315 – 382 VPC382*
DN 350
BIA350382
345 – 355
315 – 382 VPC382
BIA350400 330 – 400 VPC400
BIA350415 345 – 415 VPC415
DN 400
BIA400430
395 – 405
360 – 430 VPC430
BIA400465 395 – 465 VPC465
BIA400500 430 – 500 VPC500*
DN 450
BIA450485
445 – 455
415 – 485 VPC485
BIA450500 430 – 500 VPC500
DN 500
BIA500520
495 – 505
450 – 520 VPC520
BIA500565 495 – 565 VPC565
BIA500590 520 – 590 VPC590*
DN 600
BIA600640
595 – 605
570 – 640 VPC640
BIA600660 590 – 660 VPC660
BIA600690 620 – 690 VPC690*
DN 700 BIA700730 695 – 705 660 – 730 VPC730
DN 800
BIA800835
795 – 805
765 – 835 VPC835
BIA800890 820 – 890 VPC890*
DN 900 BIA900940 895 – 905 870 – 940 VPC940
DN 1000
BIA10001030
995 – 1005
980 – 1030 VPC1030
BIA10001070 1020 – 1070 VPC1070
Funke BBI-Adapter® Ovoid/Circular
Transition ovoid pipe to circular pipe
Tangential tensioner is required for professional assem-
bly from VPC 290 onwards.

ovoid pipes
Concrete
ovoid pipe
Inner offset of
3–5 mm, depending
on nominal diameter
Adapter
connecting circular
and ovoid pipes
Double sleeve
if required
Side view
8
Nominal diameter DN/OD Code
Ovoid 200 / 300
to DN/OD 315 EIK200300315
Ovoid 250 / 375
to DN/OD 315 EIK250375315
Ovoid 300 / 450
to DN/OD 400 EIK300450400
Ovoid 350 / 525
to DN/OD 500 EIK350525500
Ovoid 400 / 600
to DN/OD 500 EIK400600500
Nominal diameter DN/OD Code
Ovoid 500 / 750
to DN/OD 500 EIUK500750500
Ovoid 600 / 900
to DN/OD 630 EIUK600900630
Ovoid 700 / 1050
to DN/OD 710 EIUK7001050710
Ovoid 800 / 1200
to DN/OD 800 EIUK8001200800
Transition ovoid pipe/circular pipe from 500/750
Transition from an ovoid pipe to circular pipes
Funke BBI-Adapter® Ovoid/Ovoid
Funke Ovoid Rocker Pipe

)
Funke
VPC Pipe Coupling
Funke BI-Adapter®
for ovoid pipes
Inner offset of
3–5 mm, depending
on nominal diameter
Concrete
ovoid pipe
Concrete
ovoid pipe
Funke BI-Adapter®
for ovoid pipes
Nominal diameter DN/OD Code
Ovoid 200 / 300 BIAIIEI200300
Ovoid 250 / 375 BIAIIEI250375
Ovoid 300 / 450 BIAIIEI300450
Ovoid 350 / 525 BIAIIEI350525
Ovoid 400 / 600 BIAIIEI400600
Ovoid 500 / 750 BIAIIEI500750
Ovoid 600 / 900 BIAIIEI600900
Nominal diameter DN/OD Length [mm] Code
Ovoid 200 / 300 500 EIROHR050200300
Ovoid 250 / 375 500 EIROHR050250375
Ovoid 300 / 450 500 EIROHR050300450
Ovoid 350 / 525 500 EIROHR050350525
Ovoid 400 / 600 500 EIROHR050400600
Ovoid 500 / 750 1000 EIROHR100500750
Ovoid 600 / 900 1000 EIROHR100600900
Figures in mm, E = eccentric ring   The dimensions comply with the relevant standards and guidelines. Maximum tolerances are not taken into account.                               Tolerances determined by the manufacturer are also possible.    Please note the information regarding the inner diameters from the respective pipe manufacturer.
10
         Funke BBI-Adapter® 100 – 1000 Overview of connection options
Description Code

DIN EN 295
Fibre
cement
class B
Fibre
cement
class A
Asbestos
cement
Concrete pipe/
reinforced
concrete
DIN EN 1916/
V1201/4032
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 100 with BIA 100 (rigid) 110 110 110 116 – – 118 110 122-131 – 118 116 116 144
BI-Adapter 100S with VPC100 BIA100S 99.5 – 101.5 mm 102 – 133 mm x x x x – – x x x – x x x –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 125 with BIA 125 (rigid) 125 125 125 142 – – 144 135 159 – 143 141 141  –
BI-Adapter 125 with VPC100 BIA125S 124.5 – 126.5 mm 102 – 133 mm x x x – – – – – – – – – – –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 150 with BIA 150 (rigid) 160 160 160 167 170 174 170 160 178-186 – 170 168 168 198
BI-Adapter 150SA with VPC125 BIA150SA 149.5 – 151.5 mm 123 – 161 mm x x x – – – – x – – – – – –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 150 with BIA 150 (rigid) 160 160 160 167 170 174 170 160 178-186 – 170 168 168 198
BI-Adapter 150SB with VPC150 BIA150SB 149.5 – 151.5 mm 160 – 192 mm x x x x x x x x x – x x x –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 150 with BIA 150 160 160 160 167 170 174 170 160 178-186 n.s. 170 168 168 198
BI-Adapter 150 with VPC125 BIA150 145 – 155 mm 123 – 161 mm x x x – – – – x – – – – – –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 200 with BIA 200 200 200 225 220 225 235 222 210 242 254 222 220 220 252
BI-Adapter 200 with VPC200K BIA200 195 – 205 mm 183 – 226 mm x x x x x – x x – – x x x –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 225 with BIA 225 225 225 n.s. n.s. n.s. n.s. n.s. n.s. 263-271 n.s. n.s. n.s. n.s. 295-335
BI-Adapter 225 with VPC220 BIA225220 220 – 230 mm 218 – 261 mm x x – – – – – – – – – – – –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 250 with BIA 250 250 250 280 272 280 292 274 274 299 318 274 n.s. 274 310
BI-Adapter 250 with VPC220 BIA250220
245 – 255 mm
218 – 261 mm x x – – – – – – – – – – – –
BI-Adapter 250 with VPC290 BIA250290 240 – 290 mm x x x x x - x x – – x – x –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 300 with BIA 300 315 315 355 324 335 346 326 326 355 376 328 n.s. 328 420-460
BI-Adapter 300 with VPC270 BIA300270
295 – 305 mm
270 – 324 mm x x – – – – – – – – – n.s. – –
BI-Adapter 300 with VPC360 BIA300360 295 – 360 mm x x x x x x x x x – x n.s. x –
BI-Adapter 300 with VPC382 and
compensation ring BIA300382 315 – 382 mm x x x x x x x x x x x n.s. x –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 400 with BIA 400 400 400 450 427 450 461 429 429 486 492 448 442 432 530-570
BI-Adapter 400 with VPC430 BIA400430
395 – 405 mm
360 – 430 mm x x – x – – x x – – – – – –
BI-Adapter 400 with VPC465 BIA400465 395 – 465 mm x x x x x x x x x x x x x –
BI-Adapter 400 with VPC500 and
compensation ring BIA400500 430 – 500 mm x x x x x x x x x x x x x –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 500 with BIA 500 500 500 560 530 560 585 532 532 581 609 556 552 540 640-690
BI-Adapter 500 with VPC520 BIA 500520
495 – 505 mm
450 – 520 mm x x – – – – – – – – – – – –
BI-Adapter 500 with VPC565 BIA500565 495 – 565 mm x x x x x – x x – – x x x –
BI-Adapter 500 with VPC590 and
compensation ring BIA500590 520 – 590 mm x x x x x x x x x – x x x –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 600 with BIA 600 630 630 630 616 n.s. 693 635 635 687 725 664 n.s. n.s. 760-800
BI-Adapter 600 with VPC640 BIA600640
595 – 605 mm
570 – 640 mm x x x x n.s. – x x – – – n.s. – –
BI-Adapter 600 with VPC660 BIA600660 590 – 660 mm x x x x n.s. – x x – – – n.s. – –
BI-Adapter 600 with VPC690 and
compensation ring BIA600690 620 – 690 mm x x x x n.s. – x x x – x n.s. – –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 700 with BIA 700 710 710 710 718 n.s. n.s. 738 n.s. n.s. 862 n.s. 750 n.s. 880
BI-Adapter 700 with VPC730 BIA 700730 695 – 705 mm 660 – 730 mm x x x x – – – – – – – – – –
Connecting nominal diameter of DN 800 with BIA 800 800 800 800 820 894 n.s. 842 n.s. n.s. 964 n.s. 856 n.s. 1000
BI-Adapter 800 with VPC835 BIA 800835 795 – 805 mm 765 – 835 mm x x x x – – x – – – – – – –
Figures in mm, E = eccentric ring   The dimensions comply with the relevant standards and guidelines. Maximum tolerances are not taken into account.                               Tolerances determined by the manufacturer are also possible.    Please note the information regarding the inner diameters from the respective pipe manufacturer.
11